fune District Education Association’s
College of Engineering, Manjari bk, Hadapsar, Pune-412307
COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDER - 2025-26- SEM.I
(S.E, T.E and B.E)
Sr.No Particulars Date Day
¥ Admission to Higher classes (S.E, T.E &B.E) START 26/06/2025 Thursday
END 05/07/2025 Saturday
1 Commencement of I* Semester 01/07/2025 Tuesday
2 | Display of Time Table, Roll call list 26/06/2025 Thursday
3 Commencement of lectures 01/07/2025 Tuesday
4 | Assignment-I Display 14/07/2025 Monday
Submission | 17/07/2025 Thursday
5 | Assignment-II Display 28/07/2025 | Monday
Submission | 31/07/2025 Thursday
6 Student’s Feedback - I 31/07/2025 Thursday
7 Display of Monthly Attendance 02/08/2025 Saturday
8 Display of First Provisional defaulter list 02/08/2025 Saturday
9 | Mock IN SEM Examination / Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation | 04/08/2025 Monday
08/0;3025 Fr’il;loay
10 [ Independence Day/Parsi New Year 15/08/2025 Friday
1T | Commencement of SPPU INSEM Examination (T.E&B.E) As per SPPU Guidelines
12 | Assignment-III Display 25/08/2025 Monday
Submission | 29/08/2025 Friday
13 [ Ganesh Chaturthi (HOLIDAY) 27/08/2025 Wednesday
14 Display of Monthly Attendance 02/09/2025 Tuesday
15 Display of Second Provisional defaulter list 03/09/2025 Wednesday
16 | Teacher’s Day 05/09/2025 Friday
17 |Id-E- Milad(HOLIDAY) 05/09/2025 Friday
18 | Anant Chaturdashi (HOLIDAY) 06/09/2025 Saturday
19 | Assignment - TV Display 08/09/2025 Monday
Submission | 11/09/2025 Thursday




20 | Assignment - V Display 22/09/2025 | Monday
Submission | 26/09/2025 Friday
21 | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / Dasara (HOLIDAY) 02/10/2025 | Thursday
22 | Display of Monthly Attendance 03/10/2025 Friday
23 | Display of Third Provisional defaulter list 04/10/2025 | Saturday
24 | Assignment - VI Display 07/10/2025 | Tuesday
Submission | 09/10/2025 | Thursday
25 | Completion of Syllabus 07/10/2025 | Tuesday
26 | Student feedback - III 08/10/2025 | Wednesday
27 | Submission of Term Work, First phase of | Start 08/10/2025 | Wednesday
Project/seminar/Internship/Audit Course, etc.
End 11/10/2025 | Saturday
28 | Display of Provisional Detention list 11/10/2025 | Saturday
29 | Mock End-Sem Exam Start 13/10/2025 | Monday
End 17/10/2025 Friday
30 | Diwali Holidays 18/10/2025 | Saturday
To To
25/10/2025 | Saturday
31 | Mock PR/OR Exam Start 27/10/2025 | Monday
End 30/10/2025 | Thursday
32 | Display of Final Detention list 31/10/2025 Friday
33 | Display of Result of Mock End-Sem Exam 01/11/2025 | Saturday
34 | Conclusion of 2nd Semester 04/11/2025 | Tuesday
35 | Alumni Meet 08/11/2025 | Saturday
36 | SPPU PR/ OR and End-Sem Exam. As per SPPU Guidelines

Note: 1. Holidays & University exam dates mentioned above may change subject to the directives of Savitribai
Phule Pune University, and will be communicated as & when published.
2. Adhere to the academic calendar deadlines and ensure the proper maintenance of all relevant records

accordingly.
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